A

State of California

Department of General Services
Office of the State Architect
Structural Safety Section

ADDENDUM, CHANGE ORDER, DRAWING, i
DEFERRED APPROVAL WORKSHEET
and TRANSMITTAL MEMO

S$S 143-1 (r 5/87) /— 5 /— &5

nvoly O rk,

or ons
Route Material as Follows:

/ y Fleld Clerical
U ¥ tngineer _____unit

File /5: é‘

Application

SIS TS

Job - >
2 7 . , 7
A pp20, ¢ A gt
Change Order Humber Addendum Number tal Other
7= 2
R. Haster Copy
LIST OF —
MATERIAL - Loples 5/
RECEIVED: T Tracing(s) EachT of Sheet(s) Ramber(s]
'
rmmrz.—ar—f—.rs.m) Tusber(s)
. H
F.
LIST OF - N 7
MATERTAL |—S==cte: 18O, ¢
APPROVED:
TISTOF |
MATERIAL
[] sent /2 P (i
[[] Handed |[Tte= <
pies
# of Print{s) Each : of Sheet(s) Number(s)
1
'
[}
]
Copies
EESG%:;TG Tof Print(s) Each | of Sheet(s) Number(s)
MENTS : i
1
[J Addendum Required O 3“:1.“0*2:")“:.&«3:?
[] Change Order Required e ’ Date(s)
Remarks :
NOTES FOR UPluu make flle copy of: DOM:
CLERICAL
USE ONLY: mefllomh received, extend PLS approval to cover:
[ revised s
[ additionat Pis (scope Incresse: | APDRGVED Type of Approvai: )
Checked by SSS ’ ACS W
Approved by uy ) 3 ‘ I
Dat \K‘ \L\T-Q \."\\}‘\ud‘ N
. 2 7
LN




Bfae CHANGE ORDER

RECEIVED
PROJECT: BAKERSFIELD CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT ~ CHANGE ORDER NO: TWO (2)
ROOSEVELT ELEMENTARY MODERNIZATION DEC 30 1991
M.O.T.
OWNER: BAKERSFIELD CITY SCHOOLS DATE: December 16, 1991

1300 Baker Street
Bakersfield, CA 93305

CONTRACTOR:  WALLACE AND SMITH CONTRACTORS, INC.ARCHITECT:  BFGC ARCHITECTS PLANNERS INC.

3325 Landco Drive P.O. Box 9698
Bakersfield, CA 93308 Bakersfield, CA 93389-9698
ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: 88-142
O.S.A. FILE NO.: 15-6
0O.S.A. APPLICATION NO.: A-51474
O.L.A. APPLICATION NO.: 77/63321/0009
(77/50609)
FORMANCE WITH RACT M PR A AWINGS AN IFICA

All Change Order work shall be in strict conformance with the Contract Documents, Project Manual, Drawings and
Specifications as they pertain to work of a similar nature.

ITEM DESCRIPTION DEDUCT ADD
1. Provide isolation valves in the underground

chilled water supply and return piping at

Buildings 200, 300, 400, 500, and 600. $ 0.00 $ 4,427.00
2. Provide signal and alarm terminal cabinets at

Building 200 and 400 as shown on attached

drawing SK-6 (27 Jun 91). $ 0.00 $ 1,109.75
3. Provide interior plaster system on south wall

of Room 121, Library. $ 0.00 $ 1,443.00
4. Provide beam support in Room 122,

Conference, as shown on attached drawing

SK-8 (23 Jul 91). $ 0.00 $ 426.00
5. Provide plywood shear wall on west wall of

Room 401, Toilet, and 402, Toilet, to replace
diagonal sheathing removed for plumbing,
per attached drawing SK-7 (19 Jul 91). $ 0.00 $ 1,495.00

6. Provide nineteen (19) outside air louvers for
unit ventilators in Buildings 200, 300, 400,
and 500. $ 0.00 $ 7,500.00



Bakersfield City Schools
Roosevelt Elementary Modernization
Change Order No. Two (2), continued

ITEM

DESCRIPTION

7.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

Provide acoustical ceiling tile and paint
existing ceiling in Room 110, Multi-Purpose
Room.

Provide painting of 128 existing doors.

Provide exposed ductwork and revised
mechanical equipment platform as shown on
attached drawing SK-9 (15 Aug 91) and
SK-10 (15 Aug 91).

Provide one (1) Type "J" light fixture at
covered walkway.

Reroute underground chilled water supply
and return piping due to unknown existing
abandoned concrete foundations .

Provide additional telephone backboard and
2" conduit riser at Building 100.

Provide specified panic hardware with lever
handles instead of thumb piece operation.

Delete floor covering in Rooms 301 and 312,
Kindergarten, shown on contract drawings.
Provide carpeting and vinyl composition tile
in Rooms 301 and 312.

Extension of Time: The Contractor has not
requested an extension of contract
completion date.

SUB-TOTAL DEDUCTIONS
SUB-TOTAL ADDITIONS
NET CHANGE (ADDITION)

Page 2

DEDUCT ADD
$ 0.00 1,811.00
$ 0.00 1,254.00
$ 0.00 2,710.00
$ 0.00 355.00
$ 0.00 1,508.00
$ 0.00 827.00
$ 0.00 1,084.00
$ 0.00 4,988.00
$ 0.00 0.00
$ 0.00
30,937.75
30,937.75




Bakersfield City Schools Page 3
Roosevelt Elementary Modernization
Change Order No. Two (2), continued

ITEM DESCRIPTION DEDUCT ADD
ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $1,210,275.00
NET CHANGE - ALL PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS $ 15,149.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT SUM $1,225,424.00
NET CHANGE - CHANGE ORDER NO. TWO (2) $ 30,937.75
ADJUSTED CONTRACT SUM THROUGH CHANGE ORDER NO. TWO (2) $1,256,361.75
COMMENCEMENT DATE Mar. 18, 1991
ORIGINAL COMPLETION DATE (305 DAYS) Jan. 17, 1992
TIME EXTENSION - ALL PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS 0 Days
TIME EXTENSION - CHANGE ORDER NO. TWO (2) 0 Days
ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE Jan. 17, 1992
RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL.: APPROVED:

BFGC ARCHITECTS PLANNERS INC. WALLACE & SMITH CONTRACTORS, INC.

Date: Ic DRC-"_H By: //M/ﬂ, M Date: 124/£¢(

APPROVED:
BAKERSFIELD CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

e

AFF
Department of /ices
Office of the © ct

I (LA ome 992

|7 APPROVE
| OFFICE OF THE STATE ARCHITECT

b

ral oatety o

i ::,! B 57/?}/ Vf/ﬁ

By: Date:

BC8142XA.CO2




14" 2 NEW FLUSH TERMINAL CABINET

WITH FLUSH COVER AND LOCK

~———MAKE UP NEW FIRE ALARM AND
SIGNAL CONDUCTORS IN NEW
TERMINAL CABINET. PROVIDE
BARRIER BETWEEN FIRE ALARM
AND SIGNAL TERMINALS

24" %

EXTEND SIGNAL CONDUCTORS VIA
IN LINE SPLICES AS REQUIRED
TO NEW TERMINAL CABINET

| | I
L
/ Tr‘
| )
| FINISH GRADE
Lt
N ¥

|=——EXISTING FLUSH
_J TERMINAL CABINET

EXISTING CONDUITS
VERIFY QUANTITY IN FIELD

s 4
[
[
I
|
I
W

TERMINAL CABINET MODIFICATION FOR
ADDITIONAL TERMINATION SPACE DETAIL

N.T.S.

NOTE: ABOVE DETAIL APPLICABLE AT BOTH EXISTING TERMINAL

bfgc architects planners inc.

bakersfield

p.o. box 9608
odlifernia 933800698
31 south real rood
califernia 93300

808 832 8122

san |luis obispo
883 pecifie strest
sulte "e”

oen lule shilepe
eaitfornia 93401

808 844 0433

DISTRICT
O.S.A. APPLICATION NO. A-51474

OSA FLE NO. —15-6

CABINET MODIFICATION

ROOSEVELT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL MOD

BAKERSFIELD CITY SCHOOL

2324 VERDE STREET

BAKERSFEELD, CA.

gs-142| | SK
czall| 6




STA I PLED
PLYWG SHEATHING — ELS
W/ LAl o ABrLTEN . ) CE) A6 6 ML .
S ADD 2- Bl 8 #rws 7O
= ¥ y-Jv 2%

’ il '

~a

-y . . <

. jrr— 10  amw,

N Ingae e Arwa

: 7S
4 £DAE (LG (EN.)
; ARAND STiOS bfgc architects planners Inc.
| (E) ias18 s7e® (2% Fine MTT) | bakersfield
) p.o. bex 9608
G- ?. callfernie 833800608
A CE) tmte (WHERR \| 3 o
i £$ 808 832 8122
%"" Ml 1N san luis obispo
P BUKD W/ EN.
AROUND OFNNING
2 1 'F- g)
\ e
(E) sTvo & Arwo. E’)/cavr. SiLL
ARANM,. SINTS. - W/ A. BOLTS.

SHEAR PANEL DETAILS
NO/ES
| PLywp SHTs SAAL SE S8 T, APA RATRO
SHree, 40/20 , ExPosur€ J w/ /08l 46" 0. &
EDGES £ Bourad, f /2°0.C. ir FrEeR.
) Od aars AL BE ,]48"6 x 238 LoAM> farw,

O.SA. APPLICATION NO. A-51474

OSA FLE NO. —156

JNSTRLLED 1700 RoOOMS PO/, 402, §O) FSOL
WAERR /0 D/IAGL SHTCr SHAS BEREN RE/IVED.

2 WwHERE DRIVING NMAsLsS CANSES SPITI?IVG
LEAD HotlS vz A LrHAE J8A OF &H0 10 20
PERCEBAT OF THE MAUL L/ALIEIER SHAn BE
Prov/oeo. .

Gifie zi e Seate Architect
Structurai Sutoty Secrion

)y '7,//
PRELIMINARY APPROVAL ONLY
A Change Order is Required

§
; By /> Date -]~ 1’

2
O
2
O
b
Y/
<
-
)
D)
2. AAINO SHTC ﬂ: Mowry HBova) SHALU SE %
S
L
P
N)
2

~ % BAKERSFELD , CA.




[

AS SHowrm
= =3
— /! »
CE) Harsren |2 | | )
W/ ArsCcHOX d . | |
REA+44/Ay . oo !
. o | |
AR | {
_—T" fv\ ) 2
(E) comc = 9 (E) wAL FRA —
wALe (TY2) = . 1 ;;/ TR A EN
' ® ELow B, 7
. P 1 | Roorm /€2
(REMOVE CE)! + +
FIANSA  FOR T NER Buaq FLAT
POS/r) VvE b ,J/’— TRIpAAN EN N/4 -58"¢ LED-1EAD
BEARING,) e WEDC2E 4ok (ToR, BorT.
.3 £32%0.¢7) /"mAan CTsK.
5 - g RE+AOVE & PATEM CE) PLASTEX
St ForvIss) AS REDupEw JD Atiow
b . TRIAAIER BEAR D/RECTLY
oN FdckE OF (E) eorn. WALL
x ‘?'.‘ ? - / cB80 t/3‘7'2:'
o s (B) FF ErpEo 1%
MoTes

(E) 42 /0 Br1 wf
MOTCN LD EAD

/. SFE SHI Sloo FOX CrB ~8ARM

~ords

¢, SEE 7/5200 For A400/770/AL

. IMNMO,

f CE) BFAr1 ELEVATION STREA (3 THEN/IM

Office of the State Architect

PRELIMINARY APPROVAL ONLY
A Change Order is Required

By

Structural Safety Section

Date

No. 2528

£x4 3.3/
ll. o" 2 S

Jt)0"

T
i

iy

R )

1]
T

ROOSEVELT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL MOD.

BAKERSFIELD CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

4x10" BeaM Support ColumN

O.SA. APPLICATION NO. A-51474
D.S.A FLE NO. 156

BAKERSFELD, CA

A

m(t) 2324 VERDE STREET




() )0t (FIELD VER/IFY)

'S

N\

MECH. G/rr ) OVvEXL

Zro CRAE
| I
/zug/v nALe + ’ | : ! |
RAA> OVER A oo
E)STi #rm ! L R 5235555 o | |
70 Fx BFrow. f | ‘
I ——
LEVEL.. ,”4_7 \
EA{ j L

< 228 rets p
L

5%%“52’2’ . Fxp BLOCK KELow —

ALits v CLRE vy "2 EA END (TIP)
aasi ol | s Frass
| OVER KL
Z-10d FA RE ——L .| Brr gpyus

< - ” '

EN —=
| Y ==

-

OVER , 2xRR,

O = n 11

_/j‘ ﬁ
17 "‘-’—‘7/‘. H
i _ CF) Plrwie SHrea ‘

D WAL FRA9(>,
r0vE f 24TCH
CE) FrI/SIIES ASs RES,

L

E)CP fm,i_ ‘—C

(E) R FRAACo

CF) WA : -
FRAALs : ‘ (E) NG SHIT
- OVEL 2ZxRR.
e a5 _'
y 4 |
= b =F==f ,~.
- (B wso sz Brq i
ST
/4_”(/ fal‘

( E > “ b/52.00 A1051 FI1ED”
NOTES | SEE @ FOR AOTES.

pQ[‘LU\A‘f" Y (Nr‘“—)V"

] A\ aon

VRS vection

Al ON! LY

or Oraer is Hﬁc,u.red

‘“"\——u’ 2/

bigc architects planners inc.
bakersfield

sulte “¢*

oan iule eblepe

odiifernia 83401
848 0433

r. prinepe erehlteet
a ghesal ala, prinea erehitest
merk engeflen, ala. prncipel ershitest
wiliam 7. Wwewisl, ala. princlpel ershitest

7
i

OSA MFUCATIOU pD. A -5 T4

100 MEChAMICAL PATFORM
EOZEVEX aEM. HMUDERIZATIOM

JOB NO.

~

DATE

o0 | BACECSEBLD CItt StioOL DERICT
OsA FIE KO, 15-b .

ISAUEA




¢ceHZo'?

B
GALY. S7L cAr® OVEL
— / 5_‘» Péywp s /pd‘bvtms
' P 27048 )24 inFERAT.
v OVER 27808 2¢ (w.A0.)
APELL), rorT | |
OVER 2n» 44/44“ ! /?4»6 C’Og{)}‘&gaw
! N | / En. .
4‘2" Z o / /
LEVEL. Al J
£ H* [ 7 M 1w COAT
2a"M w0 SHICr w A ) BN | 72-2= :
932'6- FOC &S y L L 84" PLYWDR SH w)
Znder0 i S8 agmn Eda b £OCES
2 i - P < -
K T ) | F e I
vaZ 8BS e~ — | ) ' 7o CE) RR,
— 1 }l/ M
% i
CE) PLyww Sr7es
z . oyen Z»roeZa”
E - CE) [ /ALy, SATC>
o OVER Z» 8 /"
Var/ES (_ _ , _ )
0l N f |
. 65 )
A0 I ED /n"=) 0"

A\ “oA/sz00 _

_/

[NOTES '

| SEE APPROVED DORAW/IArlzs f SPECS FOR
Loc4a47 o ;. ITEAMS NOT SHONNV.

2 ALL NFy OO0 FRAALS SHA- BEAX DIREFCTLY

ON CE) wooo SHNLs o FRAEG, KEMoUE (F)
ROCF/ Nl e NOSY - STRUCT L RAL  [TE/1S A5 REG

FO/R NEW WOARK,

PRELIMIN 4
A Chong

v

APPROVAL ONLY

bfgc architects planners inc.

bakersfield
p.o. box 9608

96 0 AMPUMNM MO, A- 5474

Bre 100 HeawnicadL PBTFORM
ROCEBVEI EUIEM. MODERMZATQL

JOB NO.

B-142

D] | BUEZERED N Sl DSWICT

™ CBA RE-L\D.

DATE

AU\

O




